- la fourniture et pose de la nouvelle toiture en tôle bac en alu de 6 /10e, y compris toutes suggestion 
- le Masticage des têtes de tire-fond. 

3. Tranches/Allotissement 
Le présent Dossier d’Appel d’Offres est constitué en lot unique. 

4. Coût prévisionnel 
Le coût prévisionnel de l’opération à l’issue des études préalables est de FCFA TTC 38 464 565  (trente-huit 
millions quatre cent soixante-quatre mille cinq cent soixante-cinq) 

5. Délai prévisionnel d’exécution 
Le délai maximum prévu par le Maître d’Ouvrage ou le Maître d’Ouvrage Délégué pour la réalisation des travaux 
objet du présent appel d’offres est de 120 (cent vingt) jours calendaires. Ce délai court à compter de la date

[...]

- The supply and installation of the new 6/10th aluminium sheet metal roof, including all suggestions, 
- The capping of long screws heads with putty. 

23. Batches/Allotment 
This Tender Document consists of a single batch. 

24. Estimated cost 
The estimated cost of the work following preliminary studies stands at CFA F 38,464,565 (thirty-eight million four 
hundred and sixty-four thousand five hundred and sixty-five), all taxes included. 

25. Estimated delivery time 
The maximum delivery time planned by the Project Owner or the Project Owner's Representative for the completion of the 
work covered by this Invitation to Tender is 120 (one hundred and twenty) calendar days.

[...]

Each bidder must attach to its administrative documents a submission bond, paid by hand, issued by a financial institution 
or organisation approved by the Minister of Finance to issue bonds in the field of public contracts and whose list appears 
in Document 14 of the Tender File. The amount of the bid bond is CFA F 769,290 (seven hundred and sixty-nine 
thousand two hundred and ninety). 

The bid bond shall be valid for thirty (30) days beyond the initial validity date of the bids. The absence of a bid bond issued 
by a first -rate bank or a first -class financial institution authorised by the Ministry of Finance to issue bonds in the field of

[...]

Le soumissionnaire devra joindre la note d’observation sur les CCAP et/ou les CCTP, assortie d’éventuelles 

propositions. 

b 6- La capacité financière ; 

Les Soumissionnaires devront présenter une attestation de capacité financière d’un montant de FCFA 15 000 000 

(quinze millions) délivrée par une banque agréée de 1er ordre, agrée par le Ministre en charge des Finances 

b 7- Le chiffre d’affaires ; 

Les Soumissionnaires devront présenter notamment : 

■ Les états financiers certifiés sur les trois (03) dernières années démontrant la solidité actuelle de